# DP \$40.00 116793

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MEHASHA PACKAGING COMPANY, LLC	06/14/2004

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	THE REAL REEL CORPORATION
Street Address:	50 Taylor Drive
City:	East Providence
State/Country:	RHODE ISLAND
Postal Code:	02916

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11679210

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (401)273-4447

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4012734446

Email: jas@barjos.com

Correspondent Name: Joshua A. Stockwell

Address Line 1: 101 Dyer Street, 5th Floor

Address Line 4: Providence, RHODE ISLAND 02910

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	R027 P01107-US2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joshua A. Stockwell

Total Attachments: 3

source=P01107-US2\_Assignment\_6-14-2004#page1.tif source=P01107-US2\_Assignment\_6-14-2004#page2.tif source=P01107-US2\_Assignment\_6-14-2004#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 018933 FRAME: 0480

500229655

09/16/2004 12:16 401-43P=0200

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made as of the 'May of June, 2004, between Menasha Packaging Company, LLC, a Wisconsin limited liability company, having a place of business at 1645 Bergstrom Road, Nechah, Wisconsin 54956 (the "Assignor"), and The Real Reel Corporation, a Rhode Island corporation, having a place of business at 50 Taylor Drive, East Providence, RI 02916 (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the United States patent application listed on Schedule A attached hereto, along with the underlying inventions described therein (the "Patent"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee has purchased certain assets of Assignor, and desires to obtain all of Assignor's rights, title and interest in, to and under said Patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor hereby sells, conveys, assigns, transfers and delivers to Assignee, its successors and assigns all of its right, title and interest in, to and under the Patent, and the underlying inventions described therein, and all divisions, renewals, reissues, continuations and continuations in-part thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which have been or may be granted thereon and all foreign counterparts thereof, together with the right to sue and recover damages for fature or past infringements thereof and to fully and entirely stand in the place of Assignor in all matters related thereto. Assignor agrees to take such further action and to execute such additional documents as may be necessary to perfect Assignee's title in and to the Patents and any and all foreign counterparts thereof.

Menasha Packaging Company, LLC hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents (the "Commissioner") to record this Assignment of Patents to The Real Reel Corporation. Assignor hereby further requests the Commissioner to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from applications among the Patent or derived therefrom to Assignee as sole assignee of the interests. Assignor hereby covenants that it has full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements inconsistent herewith.

606457v1

PATENT REEL: 018933 FRAME: 0481 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has executed this instrument as of June 11, 2004.

MENASHA PACKAGING COMPANY, LLC

Name: Krun I. Wend

Title: TREAMBAA

STATE OF WISCONSIN

In Mississin said County and State on the I day of Jone, 2004, before me personally appeared the above-named Kerry P. Head to me known and known by me to be the Tribile way of Menasha Packaging Company, LLC, and the person executing the foregoing instrument for and on behalf of Menasha Packaging Company, LLC and said individual acknowledged said instrument by him executed to be said individual's free act and deed of said Menasha Packaging Company, LLC.

Notary Public

Print Name: Caprack J. Godel

My Commission Espires Ts Remand

606457v1

PATENT REEL: 018933 FRAME: 0482 SCHEDULE A

Patent

App. No.

Filing Date

<u>Jurisdiction</u>

Package, Method and Apparatus for Packaging Panel Products 60/510,647

October 10, 2003

USA

606457v1

**PATENT** 

RECORDED: 02/27/2007

REEL: 018933 FRAME: 0483